W.B.P.FORM NO.

FIRST INFORMATION REPORT

0790

First information of a sogn zappe of the reported under section 1	54 Cr. P.C., at P.S.
1. Dist. Bankura Sub-Divn Khatra PS. 2. (i) Act LPC Sections 143/149/186/	Sazenga Year 2023 FIR No 29/23 Date 26-04-23
	Other Acts & Sections 18 MB highway Art 1964
	Time 20:55 hrs.
(b) Occurrence of Offence: Day Wednes down	Date 26-04-23 Time 06.02 Rys
(c) Information Received Date 26-04-2023	Time 20:55 hz
G.D. No. /227	
1 Type of information: Writton / Oral 1. tritton.	
5. Place of Occurrence: (a) Direction and Distances from P.S. (a) Address	DApprox 8 km, last Side 3 H- 4 at Karbhanza under 2 km Herth side from P.S., 54-9 al-Pirrorgari Umore, 40.
(b) In case outside limit of this Police Station, then the name	of P.S
	, SI Q- Police, Sarenga P.S., Bist-Bankura.
(a) Name	No. of the second secon
(b) Father's / Husband's Name Lt- Sukfiesh	kr. 6/ri.
(c) Date / Year of Birth // - 07 - 1965	
(d) Nationality <i>9mdiam</i>	* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
(e) Address Saunga P.S. Dist-C	
7. Details of Know/Suspected/Unknown/Accused with full pa	articulars. 40-50 cinknown & supporters &-
a a	sheet, if required):
A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	
40. Tatalanda a Constitution of the Constituti	
11. Inquestreport/U.D.: Case No., Ifany:X	and in a low Hon complaint Do the complainant
12. FIR Contents: (Attach separate sheet, if required) She which is freakl	original written complaint of the complainant of las FIR is attach here with.
42. Astion to leave Circustly as have a second as a se	142/110/186/282/000 500
13. Action taken: Since the above report reveals commission of R/W. See. 18 W.B. High way - A	of offence(s) u/s 143/149/186/283/506 SPC 14-1964 and 32 Police Act:
<u> </u>	
*	
registered the case and took up the investigation / directe	Sessents Mondal of the investigation
	to take up the investigation
transferred to P.S Or	point of jurisdiction. FIR read over to the complaint/ informant
admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the	
	DIST BANKURA
	Con
	ASI- Kalyan Fras and Seila
TIE P. SolePax Blad	Signature of the officer-incharge, Police Station with
Itimadin Seldus Jim 34 of Police, 8 askingar B	
26104/23	Name: KALYAN PRASAD SINHA
Signature/ Thumb Impression of	Rank: ASI OF POLICE:
the Complainant/ Informant	Number if any :



The Inspector-In-Charge,

Sarenga Police Station.

Sub: Complaint for lodging a FIR.

Sir,

With due respect and humble submission I beg to state that, I, SI Himadri Sekhar Giri of Sarenga P.S. do hereby lodged a complaint against 40-50 unknown supporters of Kurmi Samaj, Paschim Banga and Purbanchal Adibasi Kurmi Samaj to the effect that, on 20th April 2023 the Ghaghar Ghera Central Committee Khemasull, Paschim Medinipur, pin no-721513 issued a press release for 12 hours Hurka Jam/Bandh at Jungle Mahal , West Bengal on 26.04.2023 from 06 AM to 06 PM with a demand for inclusion of Kurmi Community people in ST list. I was detail for duty in c/w the said Bandh vide Sarenga PS GDE No-1191 Dated-26.04.2023 and Sarenga PS Special CC No-121/23 Dated-26.04.2023. I found that, 20-25 supporters of Kurmi Samaj, Paschim Banga have blocked SH-4 at Karbhanga under Bikrampur GP from 06:02 hrs and 20-25 supporters of Purbanchal Adibasi Kurmi Samaj have blocked SH-9 at P. More under Neturpur GP from 06:50 hrs. As a result huge number of vehicles got stack on the road, causing harassment of passenger buses, small vehicles and also public carrier. I requested them several times to withdraw the road blockade to allow normal movement of traffic. But they did not pay any response and disobeyed my order. On the contrary they started slogans against the State Government over different issues by using microphone without permission from the appropriate authority and used filthy languages. They created an unlawful assembly in both places and disobeyed the order to withdraw road blockade, causing harassment to innocent peace loving people and wrongfully restrained the passengers of vehicle for their normal movement.

So, I pray that, a FIR may kindly be lodged against the 40-50 unknown supporters of Adibasi Kurmi Community for making unlawful assembly, disobeying the order of public servant, in discharge of public function and also harassment to innocent peace loving people and wrongfully restrained the passengers of vehicle and also obstructing the Highway of West Bengal.

Receive and Started 3 arenga P.S. Con No-27/23. dt- 26.04.23. Ufs- 143/149/186/283/506 IPC R/W See 18 N.B. highway Act-1964 and 32 folice Act.

Yours faithfully,

Jimodon Sekhas Jim

SI Jakkas Jim

SI Himadri Sekhar Giri 25 (2) 20

Sarenga PS, Dist-Bankura